## PROSPECT PARK CAPITAL CORP. APPOINTS NEW CFO AND CORPORATE SECRETARY

Vancouver, British Columbia, March 24, 2022 – Prospect Park Capital Corp. (CSE: PPK) (the "Company") is pleased to announce that Malcolm Davidson has been appointed as Chief Financial Officer ("CFO") and Corporate Secretary of the Company. Mr. Malcolm Davidson, CPA, CA, is an outgoing and dynamic corporate executive with nearly 20 years experience operating, financing, and developing TSX and NYSE listed companies. Prior to joining Prospect Park Capital, Mr. Davidson spent more than 8 years as CFO with Avino Silver & Gold Mines helping develop the silver and gold producer's assets in Mexico and Canada. Also, during his tenure with Avino, Mr. Davidson was CFO of Coral Gold Resources where he played a key role in selling and negotiating royalties for the Company's primary asset in Nevada to Barrick Gold, in addition to consulting for several other companies. Mr. Davidson has also recently served as the CEO of a publicly traded company in the pharmaceutical and agriculture sector.

Toby Pierce, director of the Company, commented: "We are pleased to announce the joining of Mr. Davidson as CFO. We would like to thank Kyle Appleby for his services and wish him well in the future. As we complete our change of business to a technology issuer we will continue to augment our team. We are excited by the development progress of both Diitalk Communications Inc. and 102130706 Saskatchewan Inc. (dba Tutors On Demand) and look forward to updating the market in the near future".

Mr. Davidson replaces Mr. Appleby has as Chief Financial Officer and Robbie Grossman as the Corporate Secretary. The Company would like to thank Mr. Appleby and Mr. Grossman for their contributions to the Company and wish them all the best as they move on to their next commitments.

For more information please contact: James Greig

Chief Executive Officer Prospect Park Capital Corp.

Tel: (778) 788-2745

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its regulation services provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy of accuracy of this release. No stock exchange, securities commission or other regulatory authority has approved or disapproved the information contain herein.